
The Honorable Oomleslonere' Court of Sahine County met In regular eeeelon at the regular meeting
Plaoe in Hemphill, Texas on January 13, 1947 with the following members present to-wit, Ohas. Forse, oo.
Judge, cram Conn, Comm. Preo. #1, E.O.Smith, Comm. Preo. #2, J.R.Ihomas, Comm. Preo.#3, Hollis J. Siokere,
Conun* Free* 7-^4.

Cn Hotion of 0. B. Conn and seoonded by H.J. Viokere it was unanimously oarried that the County
TteasuBQra» Salary te raised to $2500.00 per year,

.  On motion of H.J.Tlotera and seoonded by J.li.Ihomae If was unanimously oorrlod by-the Court that
the-County Commissioners be paid ?le00.00 per year Salary end $25.00 per monih traveling expense. Also
the County Judge's Salary was set at $2400,00 per year.

On motion of-E,C.Smith and seoonded by H.J.Viokers, IT. Frank Smith was unanimously eleoted County
Health Officer for the next two years,

Ihe Official Bond of J_,H,Knight ggsct^tahlas-df B^sicinotl fi 8 was unanimoaaly approved "by the' Court,

0n notion of^E,C,Snith and seconded hy J,R, Thonaa ■the following funds to-wit;

R.And B, Special 1928 issue $254,22 National Forrest Fund $0.09

Public Health $2,76 Sahine County Sanitation $0,21,

were transferred to The Sahine County Medical Fund,



Tax Levy of out of 25^ General Fund

On thtaci^ day of January 1947 •being a regular meeting eg ihe Commissioners Court with all memTiera

present to-wltt;. Chag. Porse, Co, Judgej Gram Conn, Comm. Preo, #1; B.C.Smlth.Comra, Prec, #2; J,R. Thomas,

Comm, Prec, #3; Hollls Vickers, Comm. Prec, #4, The following order was passed,

Ihat the above named members of the Copn. Ct, together'with G.E .Morris as County Treasurer'of Sabins Coun

and Claude Tlckera, as Tax Collector & Asseaeor of aaid county set aside tiie proceeds from 1 cent of the 2

General pund Levy for the Fiscal year of 1946 &1947 collected from and after Oct. 1, 1946 and a like proportionat

amount of all Pel Taxes collected for said period of time, into a special fund to denominated Sabine County,
lexas Gen, Fund, Judgement Fund No, 1 and on March 1, 1947, and hereafter at reasonable intervals ae funds

accujiiulate into aaid fhnd, pay the balance to the creidit of said Fund to Justi0.;H. Pugate Attorney of record

for the above named plaintiffs and this levy ahull be made in each of two Judgements pending in Fed, District

Court Bmt, Division & numbered on the docket of said Court towitt Civil Action 363, and equity 544, thereby

totaling of the 25j^ Gen. Pund Levy.

That for each succeeding fiscal year the defendants above named shall levy a tax at "the rate of one

cent (1^) on each $100.00 of taxable property in Sabine County out of the twenty-five (25^.0 tax abailable

for General Fund purposes and pay the proceeds into said Sabine County, Texas General Pund, Judgement Pund No.

1, and pay some to Justus H. Pugate, Attorney for the Plaintiffs, on March 1 of such successive years with like

credits to be given forthwith upon said judgement by the plaintiffs throu^ their said Attorney,

That said levy in such amount shall continue to be made by said defendants "above named, and their s

successors in office for succeeding years, until the fVirther order of this Court pursuant to motions filed

herein by either of the parties to this cause.

County Judge

Comm. Prec. i^l G,B. Conn

Comm, Prec, #2 E.G.Smith &, (L .

Comm,

Comm.

Prec, ̂ 3 J. R. Ihomas ^
1. Prec, #4 H.J. Vickers


